©2024 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN LCC1200
1200 Watts Conduction Cooling
Total Power
1200 W
# of Outputs
Single
Outputs

LCC1200
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES
Nominal
Output
Voltage
Trimming Range
Setpoint Pout, Max Iout, Max
Output
Ripple
Line/Load/
Temp
Regulation
IP Rating
Minimum Maximum
LCC1200-28U-4P 28 V 24 V 30 V ±0.5% 1200 W 42.9 A 1.0% 2.0% IP65
LCC1200-28U-9P 28 V 24 V 30 V ±0.5% 1200 W 42.9 A 1.0% 2.0% IP20
LCC1200-28U-4P24 24 V 24 V 24 V ±0.5% 1200 W 50.0 A 1.0% 2.0% IP65
LCC1200-28U-9P24 24 V 24 V 24 V ±0.5% 1200 W 50.0 A 1.0% 2.0% IP20
LCC1200-48U-4P 48 V 42 V 57.6 V ±0.5% 1200 W 25.0 A 1.0% 2.0% IP65
LCC1200-48U-9P 48 V 42 V 57.6 V ±0.5% 1200 W 25.0 A 1.0% 2.0% IP20
*Weight: 9P Suffix: 1.8 kg typical
   4P Suffix: 2.2 kg typical
-9P Suffix
HVP High Voltage Products GmbH | +49 89 864 6677-0 | info@hvproducts.de | www.hvproducts.de

Return Ground (for the output signal and I2C
communication)
17 WHITE/RED
G_ACOK_C Global AC_OK Collector 18 WHITE/BROWN
INH_EN # Output Inhibit_Enable Pin (turns output off) 19 WHITE/GREEN
RESERVE RESERVE 20 WHITE/BLUE
PIN ASSIGNMENT (INPUT)
PIN ASSIGNMENT (MAIN OUTPUT)
PIN ASSIGNMENT
HVP High Voltage Products GmbH | +49 89 864 6677-0 | info@hvproducts.de | www.hvproducts.de
                                               7
LCC1200
POWER DERATING CURVES
Figure 1. Output Power vs. Baseplate Temperature (90 VAC to 179 VAC)          Figure 2. Output Power vs. Baseplate Temperature (180 VAC to 264 VAC)
Figure 3. Output Power vs. Input Voltage
Figure 4. Efficiency Curves for LCC1200-28U with 24 V Output                     Figure 5. Efficiency Curves for LCC1200-28U with 28 V Output
Figure 6. Efficiency Curves for LCC1200-28U with 30 V Output                         Figure 7. Efficiency Curves for LCC1200-48U with 42 V Output
EFFICIENCY CURVES
HVP High Voltage Products GmbH | +49 89 864 6677-0 | info@hvproducts.de | www.hvproducts.de
8
LCC1200
EFFICIENCY CURVES
Figure 8. Efficiency Curves for LCC1200-48U with 48 V Output                         Figure 9. Efficiency Curves for LCC1200-48U with 57.6 V Output
ACCESSORIES
Orderable Part Number Description Diagram/Picture
70-841-030 For Suffix "-9P" AC Input Mating Connector Cable Assembly
(w/ 0.3 m wire length)